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 0.0 0.0 START LINE- UW E-18 Parking lot (6:30-7 a.m.)

 0.0 0.3 CS Clark Rd. towards Mary Gates Memorial Dr NE

 0.3 0.4 X NE 45th St.  Bc Union Bay Pl NE

 0.7 0.9 R Burke Gilman Trail—Next 12 miles

TRAIL IS OPEN TO PUBLIC!  BE RESPECTFUL. 
STAY SINGLE FILE UNLESS PASSING, USE YOUR VOICE 

RESPECT ONCOMING BICYCLE/PED TRAFFIC.    

 1.6 1.1 X 40th Ave NE—Obey stop signs on trail

 2.7 0.3 X NE 65th St—4-way stop

 3.0 5.3 X NE 70th St.

 8.3 0.3 X NE 165th St. 

 8.6 0.2 X 45th Ave NE—Stop light

 8.8 0.7 X Ballinger Way NE—Stop light

 9.5 0.6 CS Log Boom Park on Right (Bathrooms, water)

 10.1 2.0 CS Two underpasses 68th & 73rd Ave NE

 12.1 0.1 CS Cross bridge (Sammamish R.) as trail bends left

 12.2 0.6 CS Blythe Park on R  (Bathrooms, water)

 12.8 1.3 CS Trail ends—continue on E Riverside Dr.

 14.1 0.5 CS becomes NE Woodinville Dr.

 14.6 0.3 L NE 175th St.

 14.9 0.6 X 131st Ave NE

 15.5 0.9 X 140th Ave NE

 16.4 0.5 R NE Woodinville—Duvall Rd- HEAVY TRAFFIC!

 16.9 2.2 L 156th Ave NE becomes 75th Ave SE

 19.1 1.4 BR bc 224th St SE then Bostian Rd

 20.5 0.1 L Paradise Lake Rd.

 20.6 0.5 R Yew Way

 21.1 0.3 BL Broadway Ave- RAILROAD TRACKS

 21.4 1.4 CS Maltby Park on L (bathrooms, water)

 22.8 3.0 X 180th St SE 4-way stop

 25.8 2.0 R Springetti Rd. (easy turn to miss!) R

 27.8 0.4 CS bc Airport Way at Marsh Rd.

 28.9 0.7 CS Snohomish River bridge (normal route closed for  
 block party)

 29.3 0.2 R Right on 4th St.

 30.6 1.4 CS Stay on the Centennial Trail on RIGHT

TRAIL IS NOT CLOSED!  15 MPH LIMIT ON TRAIL
STAY SINGLE FILE UNLESS PASSING, USE YOUR VOICE 

RESPECT ONCOMING BICYCLE/PED TRAFFIC.  

 32.0 2.6 CS Under U.S. Hwy 2

 34.6 0.4 X Machias Cutoff Rd

3.2 CS Machias Rest Stop on Right (8:30-11:30 a.m.)

 38.2 0.6 X 28th St NE

 38.8 3.9 CS Under SR-92 Granite Falls Hwy

 42.7 6.1 X 84th St. NE—Stop Sign- BUSY ROAD!

 48.8 3.1 X 172nd St NE (SR-153)

 51.9 0.0 R REST STOP- Arlington (10 a.m.—1 p.m.)

 51.9 3.7 CS Continue North on trail after lunch

 55.6 0.0 L 268th St NE/ Grandview Rd- Immediate right turn

 55.6 2.3 R Hwy 9—Bryant Store on Left

 57.9 2.3 R Finn Settlement Rd

 60.2 3.0 CS becomes Granstorm Rd

 63.2 3.6 L Lake Cavanaugh Rd

 66.8 5.4 L Hwy 9—Heavy Traffic Ride Single File

 67.4 4.4 R Turn right onto W Big Lake Blvd

 71.8 2.2 L Turn left onto WA-9 N

 74.0 1.4 CS At the traffic circle, take 2nd exit to E College Way

 75.4 0.8 R Turn right onto Martin Rd

 76.3 0.6 Food Mt Vernon Food Stop (Centennial Elem. 
School),11:00 a.m.—3:00 p.m.

 76.9 0.9 CS Continue onto Hoag Rd

 77.8 0.1 CS Take the ramp to Riverside Dr

 77.9 0.1 CS Merge onto Riverside Dr 

 78.0 0.1 CS Continue onto S Burlington Blvd/Watson Bridge

 78.1 0.1 R Slight right toward E Whitmarsh Rd

 78.3 1.1 R Turn right onto E Whitmarsh Rd

 79.4 0.1 CS Continue onto Pulver Rd

 79.5 0.9 L Turn left onto Bennett Rd

 80.4 0.2 R Turn right onto Avon St

 80.6 5.0 R Turn right onto Avon Allen Rd

 85.6 0.1 CS Allen Park Water Stop, 12:00 p.m.—4:00 p.m. LAST 
WATER STOP

 85.7 0.0 R Turn right onto Allen West Rd/Sam Bell Rd

 85.7 0.1 L Turn left onto WA-11 N

NARROW WINDY ROAD- RIDERS MUST RIDE SINGLE FILE 

 85.9 1.9 R Turn right onto Ershig Rd

 87.8 0.8 R Turn right onto Samish Heights Rd

 88.5 2.4 L Turn left onto Hobson Rd

 91.0 1.3 R Slight right onto Colony Rd

 92.2 0.7 L Turn left onto Wood Rd

 93.0 2.3 R Turn right onto Barrell Springs Rd

 95.2 1.5 L Turn left onto Lake Samish Rd

 96.7 0.6 R  Turn right onto Nulle Rd

 97.3 3.4 L Turn left onto E Lake Samish Dr 

 100.6 4.6 L Turn left onto Old Samish Rd

105.2 1.2 CS Continue onto Chuckanut Dr N

 106.4 0.3 R Chuckanut Dr N turns slightly right & becomes 12th St

106.7 0.2 CS Continue onto Finnegan Way

107.0 0.3 CS Continue onto 11th St

107.3 0.6 CS Continue onto S State St

107.9 0.8 CS Continue onto Boulevard

108.6 0.3 CS At the traffic circle, take the 3rd exit onto Wharf St

108.9 0.3 CS Slight right onto Cornwall Ave

109.3 0.4 R Turn left onto W Laurel St

109.6 0.2 L W Laurel St turns right and becomes Granary Ave

109.6 0.0 End Day 1 finish at Waypoint Park! Kulshan 
Beer Garden, bike corral, bag pickup open 
1—6:00pm

0.0 0.0 Start Start of route 

 0.2 0.0 L Turn left onto W Chestnut St 

 0.3 0.3 CS Continue onto Roeder Ave 

 0.5 0.3 R Turn right onto F St 

 0.8 0.3 L Turn left onto Dupont St 

 1.0 1.7 CS Continue onto Elm St 

 2.8 0.2 CS At the traffic circle, continue straight to stay on North-
west Ave

3.0 8.4 CS At the traffic circle, take the 1st exit and stay on 
Northwest Ave 

 11.3 2.7 CS Continue onto W Wiser Lake Rd 

14.0 1.1 CS At the traffic circle, take the 2nd exit onto E Wiser 
Lake Rd 

 15.1 1.0 R Turn right to stay on E Wiser Lake Rd 

 16.2 2.3 L Turn left onto Hannegan Rd 

 18.4 0.2 CS Continue onto S 1st St 

 18.6 0.4 L Turn left onto Front St

19.0 0.3 Food Snacks, public restrooms (7 a.m.—9 a.m.)

 19.3 0.3 R Turn right onto British Columbia Ave 

 19.7 0.2 L Turn left onto 14th St/Glenning St 

 19.9 0.4 L Turn left onto Main St 

 20.3 3.9 R Turn right onto Double Ditch Rd 

 24.2 0.6 L Turn left onto E Boundary Rd

GET YOUR PASSPORTS OUT AND READY FOR THE AGENTS
BE SURE YOUR BIKE PLATE AND HELMET# ARE VISIBLE

(BORDER OPENS AT 8:00 A.M.)

 24.8 0.1 L Onto Zero Ave 

 24.9 0.1 CS Straight across Hwy 13 to go behind Duty Free Shop

25.0 2.4 CS Gate for Bicycles Only onto Zero Ave 

 27.3 6.7 R Turn right onto 248 St 

34.1 2.3 Slight R North Otter rest stop on your right, 8 a.m.—1 p.m.

 36.4 1.0 L Turn left at the 1st cross street onto 72 Ave 

 37.4 1.6 R RIGHT on 240 St - Easy to miss! 

 38.9 0.8 R Turn right to stay on 240 St 

 39.8 0.1 L Turn left onto River Rd/Trans Canada Trail 

39.8 1.0 Danger BAD Rail Road Tracks!!!! 

40.8 0.1 R River Rd/Trans Canada Trail turns right and becomes 
Fort-to-Fort Trail/Mavis Ave 

 40.9 0.0 R Turn right onto Fort-to-Fort Trail/Glover Rd/Trans 
Canada Trail 

 40.9 0.7 L Turn left onto Billy Brown Rd 

 41.7 0.3 R Turn right onto 96 Ave 

 42.0 0.4 R Slight right onto McKinnon Crescent 

 42.4 0.4 R Turn right onto Allard Crescent 

 42.8 3.6 L Turn left to stay on Allard Crescent 

 46.4 0.6 L Turn left at the 1st cross street onto 208 St/Trans 
Canada Trail 

 46.9 1.2 R Right onto 102b Ave/Trans Canada Trail/White Rd

 48.1 0.0 CS Enter the roundabout 

48.2 0.1 Slight R Get on bike trail up onto Golden Ears bridge 

48.2 1.5 CS Golden Ears Bridge - single file across bridge 

 49.8 0.2 CS Take the 113B Ave exit toward Airport Way

 50.0 0.2 CS At roundabout, take 3rd exit onto 113B Ave E 

 50.1 0.4 CS Straight at roundabout to stay on Airport Way 

 50.5 0.5 CS Straight at roundabout to stay on Airport Way

 51.0 0.5 CS Straight at roundabout to stay on Airport Way

 51.5 1.0 R Turn right onto Baynes Rd 

 52.5 2.7 L Turn left onto Ford Rd 

 55.2 1.0 R Turn right onto Wooldridge Rd 

 56.2 1.2 CS Continue onto Kennedy Rd 

 57.4 0.1 R Slight right 

 57.5 0.2 R Turn right onto Kennedy Rd 

 57.7 0.1 L Left onto BC-7 W, then veer right to bridge bike lane

57.8 0.7 CS Cross bridge on bike trail—Caution Very Busy! 

58.5 0.1 L Exit trail onto Belfast St—Caution Cross Traffic does not 
stop—Left onto Belfast

 58.6 0.7 R Slight right onto Fremont Connector 

 59.3 0.9 CS Continue onto Burns Rd 

60.2 1.2 L Prairie Ave 

 61.4 0.1 R Turn right onto Ulster St 

 61.4 0.6 L Turn left onto Salisbury Ave 

 62.0 0.3 R Turn right onto Oxford St 

 62.3 0.3 L Turn left onto Patricia Ave 

 62.6 0.2 R Get on trail to cross the river—single file 

 62.8 0.5 R Exit trail onto Patricia Ave

 63.3 0.1 R Turn right onto Woodland Dr

 63.5 0.0 R Small trail to cross Lincoln Ave to Pipeline Rd 

 63.5 0.3 R Turn right onto Pipeline Rd

 64.0 1.0 L Turn left onto Guildford Way

66.1 1.0 CS Guildford Way becomes Murray St 

67.0 0.2 R Port Moody Mini stop on Right, 10 a.m.—3 p.m.  (Food, 
water, mechanic, first aid)

 67.2 0.2 R Turn right onto Moody St

67.4 0.7 R Clarke St. 

 68.2 0.0 R Turn right to stay on Clarke St 

68.2 0.0 R Slight right onto Barnet Hwy/BC-7A—Busy road but big 
shoulder

 68.2 5.3 R Slight right to stay on Barnet Hwy/BC-7A 

 73.5 0.0 L Get in LEFT lane to take a left onto Hastings St. 

 73.5 0.3 L Turn left onto Hastings St 

 73.8 0.2 R Turn right onto Duthie Ave 

 73.9 0.2 R Turn right onto Union St 

 74.2 2.8 CS Straight at roundabout to stay on Union St

 77.0 0.1 L Left at the 2nd cross street onto Ingleton Ave 

 77.1 0.2 R Turn right at the 1st cross street onto Union St 

77.4 0.0 CS Cross Boundary Rd becomes Adanac St 

77.4 0.7 CS Adanac St 

 78.0 0.5 CS Stay on Adanac St 

 78.5 0.9 CS Straight at roundabout to stay on Adanac St/Bikeway 

 79.5 0.4 CS Take the crosswalk

 79.9 0.0 L Turn left onto Adanac Bikeway/Vernon Dr 

 79.9 0.0 L Onto small bike lane to get to Union St 

 79.9 0.0 R Turn right onto Adanac Bikeway/Union St 

 79.9 1.0 R Onto Union St. 

 80.9 0.1 L Turn left onto Carrall St 

 81.0 0.0 CS Straight across Pacific Blvd on bike trail 

 81.0 0.1 L Slight left at Pacific Blvd 

 81.1 1.2 R Slight right onto Seaside Bicycle Route for 1.2 miles 

 82.3 0.0 R Right turn off of trail into David Lam Park 

82.3 END David Lam Park–Finish Line Party! Open 12:00—5:30 pm:  
Two tickets on your bib number for Vancouver Finish Line. 
One for free food from the food trucks AND one for a free 
12 oz beer or non-alcoholic drink in the beer garden

IF YOU HAVE PURCHASED BIKE OR BIKE/BUS TRANSPORTATION 
PLEASE LOAD YOUR BIKE ON THE TRUCKS (4—6 P.M.)
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Start open ?:00 - ?:00 am only
0 0.1 START LINE UW Parking Lot E-1

0.1 0.4 BL  Montlake Blvd. E, move right

0.5 0.6 BR Pacific St E

1.1 0.2 R Brooklyn Ave NE

1.3 0.2 L Campus Pkwy, stay in LEFT lane

1.5 0.3 BL Eastlake Ave E,  X University Bridge

1.8 1 L E. Fuhrman St, first left after bridge

2.8 0.7 CS E. Lynn (4-way stop)

3.5 0.7 R Lake Washington Blvd E

4.2 0.5 CS E Madison St.

4.7 1.5 CS Steep downhill, rough road

6.2 4.5 CS Lakeside Ave S/ Lake Washington Blvd E.

10.7 0 L Seward Park mini-stop on LEFT (5a-9a)

10.7 0.1 R Juneau St (steep up, one block)

10.8 0.4 L Seward Park Ave S

11.2 0.5 BL Seward Park Ave S/ Wilson Ave

11.7 1.2 CS S Othello (Obey stop signs!)

12.9 0.5 L Rainier Ave S

13.4 3.9 CS S. 3rd St, then under R/R trestle

17.3 1 R S 7th St

18.3 2.1 L Oakesdale Ave SW

20.4 0.1 X R/R BAD TRACKS

20.5 1 CS 180th St S, becomes 80th Ave S-City of Kent

21.5 0.8 R S 196th  St- Overpass

22.3 1.9 L 68th Ave S/ West Valley Hwy

24.2 0.1 X R/R Wide Gap, use CAUTION

24.3 0 R 228th St- REI Rest Stop (5a-11a)

24.3 10.4 Continue on West Valley Hwy after stop

34.7 3.4 CS 8th St E/Jovita Blvd Heavy Traffic

38.1 0.1 L Sumner Heights Dr E

38.2 1.6 R Valley Ave E

39.8 0.9 L Milwaukee Ave E (narrow bridge ahead)

40.7 0.2 R 5th Ave NE

40.9 0.3 CS 2nd St NE- Reliant Mini Stop on R (6a-12p)

41.2 0.3 L 4th St NW, becomes 5th St NW

41.5 1.8 R W. Pioneer Ave

43.3 1 BL 72nd St E “THE HILL” -7% grade

44.3 2.1 L Canyon Rd. E - top of hill

46.4 1.5 R 104th St E

47.9 1.8 L Waller Rd E

49.7 0.1 BR Waller Rd E

49.8 0.9 X R/R- Extreme caution

50.7 0.6 BR Waller Rd E, across Brookdale Rd

51.3 2.1 R 152nd St E becomes Military Rd

53.4 1.5 CS Pacific St/ Hwy 7

54.9 0.3SLOW- BIB CHECK! Entering base.

Registered riders only.  You MUST have your bib for entry.
Riders without bibs will be sent down Hwy 507

55.2 1.1 BL Outer Dr

56.3 0.8 R Pitsenberger Blvd/ 6th St SW

57.1 0.1 R Col. Joe Jackson Blvd/ 5th St SW

57.2 0 R JBLM Rest Stop (6:30a-1p)

PLEASE DO NOT LEAN BIKES ON THE AIRPLANES!

Continue on Joe Jackson Blvd after stop

57.4 0.4 L Tuskeegee Airmen Blvd/ F St.

57.8 0.4 L Outer Dr

58.2 0.3 R Lincoln Blvd

58.5 0.5 L Barnes Blvd

59 1.8 CS X Permiter Rd, through manned gate

60.8 0.3 R Transmission Line Rd

61.1 3.7 L Unmarked Railroad Ave

64.8 0.1 L East Gate Rd, R/R crossing

64.9 2.1 R Warren St

67 0 X HAZARD- Cattle Guard-- CAUTION!

67 0.6 X R/R - Use Caution

67.6 0.1 L Higgins Greig Rd

67.7 4.5 R Highway 507

72.2 2.7 CS Wilcox Farms Mini-Stop@McKenna (7:30a-3p)

74.9 0.2 L 3rd St E

75.1 0.1 R Mosman Ave SE

75.2 0.1 L Hwy 507 then RIGHT on Mosman

75.3 0 R Mosman

75.3 4.7 L Yelm-Tenino Trail- next 14 miles

Trail is not closed! Watch for oncoming traffic, Single file!

One-day riders can choose 507 or trail before 11am

80 2.9 CS Under R/R Trestle- Rainier City Limits

82.9 3.6 CS Under Deschutes River Bridge

86.5 2.3 X Hwy 507, One-day riders must enter trail

88.8 0.1 BR Clif Bar Mini-Stop @Tenino on L (8a-5p)

88.9 0.4 L W Park Ave

89.3 2.2 L Crowder Rd SE

91.5 0.1 R 184th St- Caution High Speed R/R Tracks

91.6 1.4 L Hwy 507- Heavy Traffic

93 3.9 CS becomes Front St

96.9 3.6 X Skookumchuck River

100.5 1.2 X Narrow Bridge- No Shoulder- Caution!

101.7 0.3 R Walnut St

102 0.1 Centralia College- Official Midpoint/ bag drop

FREE FOOD STOP FOR ONE DAY RIDERS ONLY

Continue through campus to King St.

NOTICE:  One day riders check your timing and your
riding pace.  Consider alternative options if you

are running behind schedule. 
Portland finish line and route support close at 9pm!

102.1 0 L King St

102.1 0.4 R Pear St

102.5 0.4 L Lakeshore Dr bc Ellsbury Dr

102.9 0.1 R Mellon St, straight next 2 lights

103 0.1 L NW Old Airport Rd, before bridge

103.1 1.7 CS Enter bike path

104.8 2.1 R NW Airport Rd- at end of bike path

106.9 0.5 CS at Louisiana Ave, bc NW West St

107.4 0.1 R Front St

107.5 0.1 L NW Pacific Ave

107.6 0.05 BL NW Park St

107.7 0.05 R N Market Blvd

107.7 1 R SW Cascade Ave

108.7 0.05 L William Ave

108.75 0 Chehalis Mini-Stop on R (Sat 12p-6p, Sun 6a-12p)

Chehalis Baggage drop is also at mini-stop

108.8 2.9 R SW 13th St bc Rice St

111.7 2.8 R La Bree Rd bc Newaukum Valley Rd

114.5 1.7 R Rush Rd bc 2nd Ave NE

For Bethel Church- Turn L- on Rush Rd, 

R- to stay on Rush Rd- R Kirkland

116.2 0.1 R W Washington St

For Napavine HS. Continue straight.  School is on LEFT

116.3 6.5 L SW Birch St

122.8 0.5 Winlock Mini Stop on L (Sat 9a-5p Sun 6a-12p)

For Winlock Elem. Turn- R on Fir St. at the egg

123.3 6.3 CS becomes Kerron St, WA-505 goes left

For Winlock HS, Turn L- WA-505, L-Nevil

For Toledo High School, Turn L-WA- 505 for 6.0 mi

129.6 0.6 L WA-506 E

130.2 0.5 Vader Mini stop on right  (Sat 9a-5p Sun 6a-12p)

For Vader Assembly Of God Turn L- A St in 0.5 mi

130.7 8.9 R Westside Hwy

139.6 7.4 Castle Rock Mini-stop on L (Sat 1p-6p Sun 8a-1p)

Castle Rock Baggage drop is also at the mini-stop

147.0 0.3 Lexington Rest Stop, on L (Sat 1p-6p Sun 8a-2p)

147.3 5.6 L WA-411 S

For Best West. Kelso, at 150.4 Turn R- Fishers Ln L-Long Ave

152.9 1 CS bc WA- 432, Industrial Hwy

153.9 1.7 L Oregon Way, WA- 433

Lewis & Clark Bridge, NO STOPPING ON BRIDGE!

2-Day Riders, look for Goldwing escort at the base of bridge

Be aware of the expansion joints.  Use caution on descent.

155.6 0.2 CS Take the ramp to US-30 E- sharp curve!

155.8 3.2 CS Merge onto US-30 E for next 41.2 mi

159 5 CS US 30, town of Lindburgh

164 6 Goble MiniStop on R (Sat 1p-6p Sun 10a-4p)

170 2.1 CS US 30, Begin bike lane

172.1 2.3 CS US 30, Columbia City 

174.4 2.4 CS US 30, St Helens city limit

176.8 1.8 St. Helens Rest Stop on R (Sat 2p-6p) (Sun 9a-5p)

Last free food stop until Portland.

178.6 10.1 CS US 30, town of Warren

188.7 2.4 Scapoose Mini Stop on R (Sat 2p-6p Sun 9a-5p)

Last food stop on route, 16.8 miles to go

191.1 1.9 CS US 30, town of Burlington

193 0.3 CS US 30, pass Sauvie Island

193.3 3.7 CS US 30, Portland City Limits

Welcome to Portland! 13 miles to go!

No more Dan Henry marks, look for signage

197 0.4 BR NW Bridge St-  Short Hill!  

197.4 0.8 L onto St. Johns Bridge- Use Caution

198.2 0.2 R N Ivanhoe St

198.4 0.2 R N Richmond St

198.6 1.8 L N Willamette Blvd

200.4 1.2 BL to stay on N Willamette Blvd

201.6 1.5 BL becomes N Rosa Parks Way

203.1 2.5 R N Vancouver

205.6 0.2 BL becomes Wheeler Ave

205.8 0.6 L Multnomah St.

206.4 0.6 R FINISH LINE! Use caution down the chute!

Congratulations you made it!
Enjoy the Finish Line Festival

Group Health Seattle to Portland presented by Alaska Airlines  is a fundraiser for the Cascade Bicycle Club 
and the Cascade Bicycle Club Education Foundation. Thanks to riders like yourself, Cascade Bicycle Club and 
its Education Foundation introduces thousands of students in the Puget Sound region the joys, empowerment 
and practicality of riding a bike. Your fee helps us advocate for roads and trails that are safe and convenient for 
families and commuters. And thanks to you, we’re able to host fun and challenging events for riders of all ages 
and abilities. 
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1st Column—This is your cumulative mileage, 
remember this is not going to match exactly with 
your personal computer or GPS device.  It does not 
include any mileage through rest stops.
2nd Column—This is your point to point mileage, it 
is there to tell you when your next turn is coming.

3rd Column—Your direction, see below for abbreviations
4th Column—Street names are in bold, additional  information 
and warnings can also be found in this column.

Official Rest Stop

Mini stop

Hazard/Warnings

Important Info

Bag Drop Directions

Free food and drink available

Food for purchase; sometimes sponsors

Watch your speed and use caution

Important route information

Additional directions to baggage drops

Cue Sheet Key

Directionals

Route Marking

R = Right
L = Left
BL = Bear Left
BR = Bear Right
CS = Continue Straight
X = Cross

Route Markings on the ground will be pink.  RSVP 
uses a CIRCLE. Look for these on the road.  Also, 
use your map.  Read it before DAY OF RIDE.

We encourage all riders to Ride SMART
STAY ALERT—Momentary inattention is the number one cause of 
incidents. Watch for vehicles, bicyclists, pedestrians and hazards. 
Do not wear earbuds or use phones while riding.

MAINTAIN SPACE—Leave enough room in front of you to avoid 
other riders, vehicles and hazards. Ride outside the door zone, 
and move off the road or trail when stopping.

ACT SAFELY AND PREDICTABLY—Wear a properly fitted helmet. 
Make sure you can see and be seen. Ride a straight line and only 
pass on the left. Be courteous.

RESPECT THE RULES OF THE ROAD—Obey all traffic laws; stop 
for all red lights and stop signs. Signal turns whenever safe, ride 
no more than two abreast (single file is safer) and yield right-of-way 
when appropriate.

THINK AHEAD AND TALK—Scan ahead and anticipate what 
others will do. Communicate actions and hazards, tell others when 
passing and cross railroad tracks at a right angle when possible.

There are NO road or trail closures from Seattle to 
Vancouver. All riders must obey WA and BC bicycle law. 
You must be off the road before nightfall unless equipped 
with proper lights. Route support is available from 6 a.m. 
to 6 p.m. each day. You will be self supported outside of 
these times. RSVP is ridden by people of all different 
abilities. Ride predictably, defensively and safely.

RSVP IS NOT A RACE!Welcome to Vancouver B.C.!
Congratulations on a ride well 

done, let’s party!

Finish Line Party is open from 1—6 p.m. Free meal ticket is at-
tached to your bib—Do not lose it!

Bike Loading
Load your bikes at the Finish Line.
Bike loading:  4—6 p.m. at David Lam Park

Bike trucks will arrive at 4 p.m. and depart at 6 p.m. sharp. If you 
have purchased bus/bike or bike-only transportation be sure your 
bike is on the truck before 6 p.m.

Baggage Pick-up at the Finish Line
Bags will be outside in the park in the bag corral, available for 
pickup from 1 - 6 pm. Bags are sorted by color so a distinctive 
color bag will be easy to find.

Bike Corral in Vancouver, BC
There is a free bike valet at the finish line party. Open 1—6 
p.m. All bikes must be removed by 6 p.m. No overnight bike
storage available!

